


Jøtul F 400 Single door

Position Part No. Position Consists of                                                   Description Dim./Spec.

1 J12021282 Ashlip packed F400 BP Cast iron

1 J12021283 Ashlip packed F400 BBE Cast iron

1 J12021284 Ashlip packed F400 OGE Cast iron

1 J12021285 Ashlip packed F400 IBE Cast iron

1 J12021286 Ashlip packed F400 IVE Cast iron

1 J12021613 Ashlip packed F400 GRE Cast iron

1 J12021727 Ashlip packed F400 BRM Cast iron

1 J12021792 Ashlip packed F400 BLM Cast iron

2 J10026768 Latch bolt ash door ø10mm steel

2 155713 2,3,4,5,6,8 Handle ash door compl.

3 J10024167 Latch 3mm stainless steel

4 J10024011 Spring for Latch 2mm stainless steel

5 J10023552 Nut Hexagonal M10 DIN 934

6 J10023690 Screw M6x60 DIN84

7 J10031499 Gasket Lenght=1020  LD-375-2 Ø9,5

8 J12021540 6.8 Wooden knob Ash house Hard wood

10 J12017949 Side Right BP Cast iron

10 J12017942 Side Right BBE Cast iron

10 J12017944 Side Right OGE Cast iron

10 J12017943 Side Right IVE Cast iron

10 J12017945 Side Right IBE Cast iron

10 J12017946 Side Right GRE Cast iron

10 J12017947 Side Right BRM Cast iron

10 J12017948 Side Right BLM Cast iron

11 J10023780 Washer M6 Ø6.4xØ18x1.6 Elzn DIN 9021

12 J10023541 Screw hex cap flange frame M6x16 Spesial

13 J12018515 SD Front BP Cast iron

13 J12018509 SD Front BBE Cast iron

13 J12018510 SD Front IVE Cast iron

13 J12018511 SD Front OGE Cast iron

13 J12018512 SD Front GRE Cast iron

13 J12018513 SD Front BRM Cast iron

13 J12018514 SD Front BLM Cast iron

14 Gasket top plate,  Length=1840 LD-375-2 Ø9,5

15 Screw hex cap flange frame  M6x20 Special

16 Ashdoor Cast iron

17 J12021337 14.17 Top plate BP Cast iron

17 J12021338 14.17 Top plate BBE Cast iron

17 J12021339 14.17 Top plate OGE Cast iron

17 J12021340 14.17 Top plate IVE Cast iron

17 J12021341 14.17 Top plate IBE Cast iron

17 J12021616 14.17 Top plate GRE Cast iron

17 J12021724 14.17 Top plate BRM Cast iron

17 J12021789 14.17 Top plate BLM Cast iron

18 Nut hex cap flange M6 ubeh./ untr. DIN 6923

19 Gasket upper back plate, Length=835 LD-250-2 m/lim, w/ adhesive

20 J12021354 19,20 Back Plate Upper Complete BP Cast iron

20 J12021355 19,20 Back Plate Upper Complete BBE Cast iron

20 J12021356 19,20 Back Plate Upper Complete OGE Cast iron

20 J12021357 19,20 Back Plate Upper Complete IVE Cast iron

20 J12021358 19,20 Back Plate Upper Complete IBE Cast iron

20 J12021617 19,20 Back Plate Upper Complete GRE Cast iron

20 J12021725 19,20 Back Plate Upper Complete BRM Cast iron

20 J12021790 19,20 Back Plate Upper Complete BLM Cast iron

21 J50027205 Gasket , Length=930 Cast iron

22 J10023542 Screw hex selftr M6x16 Elzn DIN 7513

23 153776 22.23 Smoke Outlet Complete BP Cast iron

23 153772 22.23 Smoke Outlet Complete BBE Cast iron

23 J12020964 22.23 Smoke Outlet Complete OGE Cast iron

23 153773 22.23 Smoke Outlet Complete IVE Cast iron

23 J12020965 22.23 Smoke Outlet Complete IBE Cast iron

23 J12021619 22.23 Smoke Outlet Complete GRE Cast iron

23 J12021718 22.23 Smoke Outlet Complete BRM Cast iron

23 J12021793 22.23 Smoke Outlet Complete BLM Cast iron

24 J10023638 Screw machine oval poz blackcr. Cast iron

25 J10023674 Rivet Gesipa Ø4x12

26 J12021342 24, 25,26 Back Plate Lower Complete BP Cast iron

26 J12021350 24, 25,26 Back Plate Lower Complete BBE Cast iron

26 J12021351 24, 25,26 Back Plate Lower Complete OGE Cast iron

26 J12021352 24, 25,26 Back Plate Lower Complete IVE Cast iron

26 J12021353 24, 25,26 Back Plate Lower Complete IBE Cast iron

26 J12021618 24, 25,26 Back Plate Lower Complete GRE Cast iron

26 J12021726 24, 25,26 Back Plate Lower Complete BRM Cast iron

26 J12021791 24, 25,26 Back Plate Lower Complete BLM Cast iron

28 J12017939 Side Left BP Cast iron

28 J12017932 Side Left BBE Cast iron

28 J12017934 Side Left OGE Cast iron

28 J12017933 Side Left IVE Cast iron

28 J12017935 Side Left IBE Cast iron

28 J12017936 Side Left GRE Cast iron

28 J12017937 Side Left BRM Cast iron

28 J12017938 Side Left BLM Cast iron

29 J12015042 Leg BP Cast iron

29 J12015034 Leg BBE Cast iron

29 J12015036 Leg OGE Cast iron



Jøtul F 400 Single door

Position Part No. Position Consists of                                                   Description Dim./Spec.

29 J12015035 Leg IVE Cast iron

29 J12015037 Leg IBE Cast iron

29 J12015038 Leg GRE Cast iron

29 J12015039 Leg BRM Cast iron

29 J12015040 Leg BLM Cast iron

30 J10023540 Screw hex cap flange frame M6x20 Special

31 J10023628 Screw Hexagon M6x16 A4 DIN 933

32 J12017918 Bottom Upper BP Cast iron

32 J12017911 Bottom Upper BBE Cast iron

32 J12017913 Bottom Upper OGE Cast iron

32 J12017912 Bottom Upper IVE Cast iron

32 J12017914 Bottom Upper IBE Cast iron

32 J12017915 Bottom Upper GRE Cast iron

32 J12017916 Bottom Upper BRM Cast iron

32 J12017917 Bottom Upper BLM Cast iron

33 Gasket for burn plate , Lenght=180 WT-187x18,4 m/lim -w/adhesive

34 154899 33.34 Burn Plate Right Complete Cast iron + Gasket

35 Secondary Air Chamber 2mm Aludip steel plate

36 Gasket , Lenght=1200 LD-375-2

37 Gasket , Lenght=820 LD-250-2 m/lim-w/adhesive

38 J12018518 Air deflector F 400 SD Cast iron

39 J155057 35, 39, 36, 37, 31, 40 Secondary Air Chamber Complete, 2mm aludip steel plate + cast iron

40 J12018260 Baffle Plate II Cast iron

41 J10023535 Screw Hexagon M6x50 Elzn DIN 558

42 J10024623 Heat Shield underneath, EU 0,9mm aluzn steel plate

43 J12017969 Inspection cover F400 USA Cast iron

43 J12018319 Inspection cover F400 EU Cast iron

44 J104081 Burnplate back Cast iron

45 129082 Brick Refractory 230x115x32

46 J12018243 Fire Grate Cast iron

47 155000 33.34 Burn Plate Left Complete Cast iron + gasket

48 J10023661 Screw hex cap flange frame M8x16 DIN 6921

49 J10023664 Screw hex cap flange frame M8x20 DIN 6921

50 J12017965 Bottom Lower  Cast iron

51 J10023536 Screw hex cap flange frame M6x25 Spesial

52 J10024257 Hinge Bolt for Ash Door ø8,0mmsteel

53 J10024589 Ash Pan 0,9mm steel plate

54 Ash house Cast iron

54 J12021535 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,16,52,74 Ash house complete BP Cast iron

54 J12021536 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,16,52,74 Ash house complete BBE Cast iron

54 J12021537 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,16,52,74 Ash house complete OGE Cast iron

54 J12021538 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,16,52,74 Ash house complete IVE Cast iron

54 J12021614 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,16,52,74 Ash house complete GRE Cast iron

54 J12021722 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,16,52,74 Ash house complete BRM Cast iron

54 J12021787 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,16,52,74 Ash house complete BLM Cast iron

55 J12018258 Sliding Vent Cast iron

56 J12017967 Air Divider Cast iron

57 J10024103 Rivet Black crom. ø6,0mm steel

57 J10023975 Rivet Nickel plated ø6,0mm steel

58 J10025490 Sleeve Ø10,1x1,0 h=9,5

59 J10024590 Handle Air Setting ø5,0mm steel

60 J10025872 U-Channel 0,7mm stainless steel

61 J12021465 62, 63, 64, 65, 67 Single door compl w/o glass BP Cast iron

61 J12021466 62, 63, 64, 65, 67 Single door compl w/o glass BBE Cast iron

61 J12021467 62, 63, 64, 65, 67 Single door compl w/o glass IVE Cast iron

61 J12021468 62, 63, 64, 65, 67 Single door compl w/o glass OGE Cast iron

61 J12021615 62, 63, 64, 65, 67 Single door compl w/o glass GRE

61 J12021723 62, 63, 64, 65, 67 Single door compl w/o glass BRM

61 J12021788 62, 63, 64, 65, 67 Single door compl w/o glass BLM

61 J12036725 62, 63, 64, 65, 67 SE Single door compl w/o glass BP

62 J12021534 Glass clip , long type 0,9MM Steel plate

62 J10026173 Glass clip new small type 1,0MM Steel plate

63 Gasket for glass PAKN LD 250-2 M/L Ø6,4X1450

64 Gasket for door PAKN LD 375-2 Ø9,5X1750

65 J117505 Screw syl head allen M6x8 Allen M6X8 ELZN

66 SD Glass 4mm Ceramic glass

66 J156209 66.6 SD Glass compl w U-channel

67 Latch bolt ø10,0mm steel

68 Washer

69 Spring pin SPIROL 5X24 MBT

70 Washer black chrom Ø10,5XØ25X1,5

70 Washer  nicl Ø10,5XØ25X1,5

71 Latch BP Cast iron

71 Latch Nickel cromat Cast iron

72 J153701 4, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72 Latch compl w\wooden knob BP

72 J12020952 4, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72 Latch compl w\wooden knob Nicl.

73 J12020634 Wooden knob + small parts for Latch

74 Gasket ash house PAKN LD 250-2 M/L Ø6,4X1050

75 J50012842 Adapter outside air

J50012949 Heat Shield rear, black, EU 0,9mm steel plate

J50012950 Heat Shield rear, alu. EU 0,9mm steel plate

77 J50012948 Fire Screen steel


	Jotul F 400 SD,engelsk.xls
	F 3 CB




